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Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
JDavis Architects, PLLC
510 S. Wilmington Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
919.835.1500
919.835.1510 (fax)
kent@jdavisarchitects.com

ARCHITECT
JDavis Architects, PLLC
510 S. Wilmington Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
919.835.1500
919.835.1510 (fax)
neilg@jdavisarchitects.com

Administrative Site Review

SCALE:  1" = 800'
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1st Submittal:   May 29, 2020
2nd Submittal:   December 29, 2020

3rd Submittal:   July 22, 2021
4th Submittal:  October 21, 2021

REFERENCE: SUB-0026-2020

OWNER
NORTH CAROLINA

ASSOCIATION OF EDUCATORS
700 South Salisbury Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
919-832-3000
Email Address

Project Team
SURVEYOR

Murphy Geomatics
10505 Leafwood Place
Raleigh, North Carolina 27613
919-280-8189
919.995-9616 (fax)
raleigh@murphygeomatics.com

ENGINEER
Piedmont Land Design, LLP
8522-204 Six Forks Road
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615
919.845-7600
919.845-7703 (fax)
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MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
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Salisbury Square

700 South Salisbury Street
Raleigh, North Carolina  27601

DEVELOPER
DRP LLP
501 Fayetteville Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
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Fax Number  (fax)
ccarlino@drp-llc.com

S M
CDOWEL

L S
T

S. D
AWSON ST

WESTERN BLVD

S 
W

ILM
IN

GT
ON

 S
T

S.
 D

AW
SO

N 
ST

W SOUTH ST

W LENOIR ST

W CABARRUS ST

W DAVIE ST

S 
PE

RS
ON

 S
T

S 
BL

OU
NT

 S
T

S 
W

ILM
IN

GT
ON

 S
TS.

 W
ES

T 
ST S 

FA
YE

TT
EV

ILL
E 

ST

S 
SA

LIS
BU

RY
 S

T

S.
 S

AU
ND

ER
S 

ST

Re
f S

UB
-0

02
6-

20
20

Sheet Index

Notes
G E N E R A L  N O T E S
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS.
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC.
3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE.
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.  
6. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT

SERVICES ENGINEERING INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2409.
7. IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC

WORKS DEPARTMENT AND PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.
8. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
9. ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY JONATHAN MURPHY PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING IN RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL

FORMAT IN MARCH 2020, AND SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN MARCH 2020.
10. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMS,

OR PARKED VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND EIGHT FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING
EXISTS.

11. UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM.
12. UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB.
13. TRASH AND CARDBOARD DUMPSTER(S) ENCLOSURE SHALL COMPATIBLE WITH MATERIAL AND/OR COLOR OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING.
14. GROUND-MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF SEC 7.2.5.D.4 AND IS NOT ONLY LIMITED TO BEING VISIBLE

FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.
15. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
16. HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN TWO PERCENT (2%) PITCH IN ANY DIRECTION(S) AS PER ADA STANDARDS.

17. PROVIDE SIGNAGE AND STRIPING OF HANDICAP SPACES AS PER ADA STANDARDS.
18. ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE.
19. THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB.

NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.
20. WC ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG

SPECIFICATIONS
21. ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI, NCSBC, AND ICC STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
22. ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITY DEVICES (TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO TELEPHONE AND CABLE PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, BACKFLOW DEVICE

HOTBOX, ETC) SHALL BE SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS, FENCE, OR WALL.
23. GENERAL UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES.

F I R E  D E P A R T M E N T  N O T E S
1. THE APPARATUS ROAD SURFACE IS REQUIRED TO BE WITHIN 200 FEET (NFPA 13R) OR 250 FEET (NFPA13) TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE FIRST

FLOOR OF THE BUILDING (NCFC 503.1.1).
2. FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 400' AS MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD (NCFC 507.5.1).
3. ALL NEW FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH NST THREADS AND WITH A 5 INCH STORZ CONNECTION.
4. FIRE FLOW ANALYSIS MUST BE PROVED AT TIME OF BUILDING PERMITS PER THE 2018 NCFC, SECTION 507.3.

S O L I D  W A S T E  I N S P E C T I O N  S T A T E M E N T S
1. SOLID WASTE SERVICES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY PRIVATE VENDOR.
2. THE DEVELOPER WILL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE MANUAL.
3. THIS PROJECT HAS COMPACTOR FOR SOLID WASTE AND DUMPSTER FOR SINGLE-STREAM RECYCLING.

T R E E  C O N S E R V A T I O N  N O T E
1. THIS PROJECT SITE IS MORE THAN 2 ACRES.  TREE CONSERVATION IS REQUIRED PER UDO SEC. 9.1.2.

R I G H T  O F  W A Y  O B S T R U C T I O N  N O T E S
1. STREET, LANE, AND SIDEWALK CLOSURES OR DETOURS:  PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OR CLOSING OF ANY STREET, LANE, OR

SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST APPLY FOR A PERMIT WITH RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES.
2. A PERMIT REQUEST WITH A TRAFFIC CONTROL AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV AT

WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV KEYWORD “RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES.
3. PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS COORDINATOR TO REVIEW

THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE APPROVED PLAN, AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE ISSUED.
4. THE CITY OF RALEIGH REQUIRES AN APPROVED RIGHT-OF-WAY OBSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR WORK ON ANY PUBLIC STREET OR SIDEWALK AND NCDOT ROAD WITHIN

RALEIGH’S JURISDICTION.
5. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAGE AND PRACTICES SHALL ADHERE TO THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND THE LATEST EDITION OF THE NCDOT

“STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROADWAY STRUCTURES”, NCDOT “ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING MANUAL”, AND THE NCDOT SUPPLEMENT TO THE MUTCD.
6. ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS.  EXISTING AND

ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES
(PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

7. ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE OPERATION.
8. PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OR CLOSING OF ANY STREET, LANE, OR SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST APPLY FOR A RIGHT-OF-WAY

PERMIT. A TRAFFIC CONTROL AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV ALONG WITH THE APPLICATION.
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LEGEND:

EX. FIRE HYDRANT
PROP. FIRE HYDRANT
PROP. 4-BIKE RACK
PROP. HANDICAP PARKING
PROP. SIGNAGE
PROP. TREE GRATE
EX. PROPERTY LINE
EX. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
EX. RIGHT OF WAY LINE
PROP. RIGHT OF WAY LINE
PROP. BUILD TO LINE
PROP. LOT LINE
PROP. SIDEWALK EASEMENT
ROAD CENTERLINE

PROP. RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION

PROP. OUTDOOR AMENITY AREAS
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2.44 AC 106,277 SF

    652SUMMARY OF RELATED APPROVALS FOR THIS PROJECT:
APPEARANCE COMMISSION (AAD-16-2021) - SEE DETAILED FINDINGS ON SHEET L0.1, L0.2
· UDO SECTION 1.5.6 BUILD-TO
· UDO SECTION 3.3.3 BUILDING MASSING
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L= 144.00'   H= 5.33'   S= 3.70%

RAMP UP
RAMP DN

L= 108.00'   H= 5.33'   S= 4.94%

RAMP UP
RAMP DN

L= 143.17'   H= 5.33'   S= 3.73%

RAMP UP

KINDLEY STREET
P R I M A R Y  S T R E E T
AVENUE 2 LANE UNDIVIDED

W SOUTH STREET

S .SAL ISBU
R

Y  STR
EET

AVENUE 6-LANE DIVIDED

LOT 1
116,305 SF

2.67 AC

LOT 4
32,797 SF / 0.75 AC

FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

S .  M
C D O W

E L L  S
T R E E T

A V E N U E  6  L A N E ,  D I V I D E D

S O
U T H E R N  R A I L W

A Y

100' R/W, BM 1975 PG 201

LOT 2
34,848 SF

0.80 AC

LOT 3
27,443 SF

0.63 AC

PRIMARY STREET / AVENUE 2-LANE DIVIDED
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SCALE:  1" = 40'  
Know what's below.

Call before you dig.
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EXISTING SITE DATA:

SITE ADDRESS: 700 SOUTH SALISBURY STREET, RALEIGH, NC  27608
PIN NUMBER: 1703654924
DEED BOOK: DB 002569, PG 00744
RECORDED MAP: BM 1978, PG 177
ZONING(S): DX-20-UG
ACREAGE: 4.85 ACRE
EXISTING USE: OFFICE
PROPOSED USE: MIXED OFFICE  / RESIDENTIAL
ALLUVIAL SOIL: N/A

G E N E R A L  N O T E S
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT

STANDARDS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT THE WORK IN A SAFE MANNER AND WITH A MINIMUM
AMOUNT OF INCONVENIENCE TO TRAFFIC.

3. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION BEGINNING, ALL SIGNAGE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL BE IN
PLACE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGED INFRASTRUCTURE IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND
RESTORE IT TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND RESTORE IT
TO PREVIOUS OR BETTER CONDITION.  

6. IF UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS DEVELOP DURING CONSTRUCTION, REFER TO "CITY OF RALEIGH
STREET DESIGN MANUAL" AND CONTACT THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ENGINEERING
INSPECTORS AT (919) 996-2409.

7. IF CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE STREETS OR UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS
PLAN ARE REQUIRED, THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AND
PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PERMITS OR RECORDING OF ANY PLAT
FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT.

8. FIELD ADJUSTMENTS TO THIS PLAN MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTOR AS
NEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

9. ALL SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED TO JDAVIS ARCHITECTS BY JONATHAN MURPHY
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING IN RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA IN DIGITAL FORMAT IN MARCH
2020, AND SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM WAKE COUNTY GIS IN MARCH
2020.

10. WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, THERE SHALL BE NO SIGHT
OBSTRUCTING OR PARTLY OBSTRUCTING WALL, FENCE, SIGN, FOLIAGE, BERMS, OR PARKED
VEHICLES BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 24 INCHES AND EIGHT FEET ABOVE THE CURB LINE
ELEVATION OR THE NEAREST TRAVELED WAY IF NO CURBING EXISTS.

11. UNLESS NOTED, ACCESS ROUTE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES SHALL PROVIDE AN INSIDE
TURNING RADIUS OF 28' MINIMUM.

12. UNLESS NOTED, ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO BACK OF CURB.

13. GROUND-MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING
REQUIREMENTS OF SEC 7.2.5.D.4 AND IS NOT ONLY LIMITED TO BEING VISIBLE FROM THE
PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.

14. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  CONTACT NC ONE AT 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

15. HANDICAP PARKING SPACE(S) AND HC ACCESS AISLE(S) SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN TWO
PERCENT (2%) PITCH IN ANY DIRECTION(S) AS PER ADA STANDARDS.

16. PROVIDE SIGNAGE AND STRIPING OF HANDICAP SPACES AS PER ADA STANDARDS.

17. ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN 30" IN HEIGHT TO INCLUDE SAFETY RAIL OR FENCE.

18. THE MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE FROM THE CURB LINE OF INTERSECTING STREETS SHALL
BE AT LEAST 20 FEET FROM THE POINT OF TANGENCY OF THE CURB.  NO DRIVEWAYS SHALL
ENCROACH ON THIS MINIMUM CORNER CLEARANCE.

19. WC ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARDS, PROWAG STANDARDS AND ADAAG SPECIFICATIONS

20. ALL RAMPS AND HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONFORM TO ANSI, NCSBC, AND ICC STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

21. ALL ABOVE GROUND UTILITY DEVICES (TO INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO TELEPHONE AND
CABLE PEDESTALS, ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, BACKFLOW DEVICE HOTBOX, ETC) SHALL BE
SCREENED FROM OFF-SITE VIEW BY EVERGREEN SHRUBS, FENCE, OR WALL.

22. GENERAL UTILITY PLACEMENT EASEMENT IS FOR INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES.

HC RAMPS:

1. ALL HC RAMPS TO BE FIELD ADJUSTED WITH INPUT FROM THE CITY OF
RALEIGH FIELD INSPECTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

2. POWER POLES WHICH CONFLICT WITH FIELD LOCATED HC RAMPS ARE
TO BE RELOCATED BY APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY.

SEE LS1.2 FOR SITE DATA SPREADSHEET.
SEE LS1.3 FOR FIRE AND TRASH ROUTE PLAN.
SEE LP1.1 FOR LANDSCAPE PLAN.

SITE PLAN
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Ref: SUB-0026-2020

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1. FEE-IN-LIEU TO BE PAID FOR 6' SIDEWALK ALONG S. McDOWELL ST.

2. REFER TO SUBDIVISION PLAN FOR STREET SECTIONS.

LEGEND:

EX. FIRE HYDRANT
PROP. FIRE HYDRANT
PROP. 4-BIKE RACK
PROP. HANDICAP PARKING
PROP. SIGNAGE
PROP. TREE GRATE
EX. PROPERTY LINE
EX. ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE
EX. RIGHT OF WAY LINE
PROP. RIGHT OF WAY LINE
PROP. BUILD TO LINE
PROP. LOT LINE
PROP. SIDEWALK EASEMENT
ROAD CENTERLINE

PROP. ACCESS EASEMENT

PROP. RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION

PROP. OUTDOOR AMENITY AREAS

PROP. CONCRETE

 



01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"

06-SIXTH FLOOR
380' - 0"

07-SEVENTH FLOOR
390' - 0"

08-EIGHTH FLOOR
400' - 0"

09-NINTH FLOOR
410' - 0"

10-TENTH FLOOR
420' - 0"

11-ELEVENTH FLOOR
430' - 0"

12-TWELFTH FLOOR
440' - 0"

13-THIRTEENTH FLOOR
450' - 0"

14-FOURTEENTH FLOOR
460' - 0"

15-FIFTEENTH FLOOR
470' - 0"

16-SIXTEENTH FLOOR
480' - 0"

17-SEVENTEENTH
FLOOR
490' - 0"

18-EIGHTEENTH FLOOR
500' - 0"

19-NINETEENTH FLOOR
510' - 0"

20-ROOF
520' - 0"

21-UPPER ROOF
540' - 0"

00-BELOW GRADE
312' - 0"

20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
526' - 0"

01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"
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20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
526' - 0"

01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"
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BUILDING SECTIONS

CA-3.03

Author

Checker

SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

 March 11, 2022Salisbury Square | Raleigh, NC

TOWER 1 - EAST ELEVATION - SALISBURY STREET TOWER 1 - NORTH ELEVATION - SOUTH STREET

TOWER 1 - SOUTH ELEVATION - INTERNAL TO BLOCK TOWER 1 - WEST ELEVATION - INTERNAL TO BLOCK

TOWER 1 - ELEVATIONS

STONE BASE

GLASS STOREFRONT

DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN

METAL CLAD CONCRETE 
COLUMNS

METAL PANEL

SKYLIGHT

METAL PANEL AT WINDOW HEAD

GLASS CURTAIN WALL

METAL PANEL BORDER
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DECORATIVE METAL SCREEN CONTAINING 
MECH. EQUIPMENT AND BULKHEADS,
SET BACK MIN. 10' FROM EDGE OF ROOF

DECORATIVE GLASS SCREEN
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RETAIL

DOORS SHALL BE SPACED 
AT NO GREATER THAN 75'-0" 

ALONG THE PUBLIC WAY.

WALLS FACING THE PUBLIC 
WAY SHALL NOT HAVE 

BLANK AREAS 20'-0" WIDE 
OR GREATER.

MIN. DEPTH INTO LOT
3.3.2.B

MIN. DEPTH INTO LOT
3.3.2.B

3' STEPBACK AT 2ND FL.

 March 11, 2022Salisbury Square | Raleigh, NC

TOWER 1 - EAST ELEVATION - SALISBURY STREET TOWER 1 - NORTH ELEVATION - SOUTH STREET

TOWER 1 - SOUTH ELEVATION - INTERNAL TO BLOCK TOWER 1 - WEST ELEVATION - INTERNAL TO BLOCK
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ELEVATIONS

A-2.01TOWER 1 ELEVATIONS
N.T.S. 1

No
rth



01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"

06-SIXTH FLOOR
380' - 0"

07-SEVENTH FLOOR
390' - 0"

08-EIGHTH FLOOR
400' - 0"

09-NINTH FLOOR
410' - 0"

10-TENTH FLOOR
420' - 0"

11-ELEVENTH FLOOR
430' - 0"

12-TWELFTH FLOOR
440' - 0"

13-THIRTEENTH FLOOR
450' - 0"

14-FOURTEENTH FLOOR
460' - 0"

15-FIFTEENTH FLOOR
470' - 0"

16-SIXTEENTH FLOOR
480' - 0"

17-SEVENTEENTH
FLOOR
490' - 0"

18-EIGHTEENTH FLOOR
500' - 0"

19-NINETEENTH FLOOR
510' - 0"

20-ROOF
520' - 0"

21-UPPER ROOF
540' - 0"

00-BELOW GRADE
312' - 0"

20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
526' - 0"

01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"
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BUILDING SECTIONS

CA-3.03

Author

Checker

SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

 March 11, 2022Salisbury Square | Raleigh, NC

TOWER 1 - NORTH ELEVATION - SOUTH STREET

TOWER 1 - GROUND FLOOR TRANSPARENCY

TOWER 1 - EAST ELEVATION - SALISBURY STREET
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 October 20, 2021Salisbury Square | Raleigh, NC

TOWER 1 - NORTH ELEVATION - SOUTH STREET

TOWER 1 - GROUND FLOOR TRANSPARENCY

TOWER 1 - EAST ELEVATION - SALISBURY STREET
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ELEVATIONS

A-2.02TOWER 1 TRANSPARENCY
N.T.S. 1

No
rth



01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"

06-SIXTH FLOOR
380' - 0"

07-SEVENTH FLOOR
390' - 0"

08-EIGHTH FLOOR
400' - 0"

09-NINTH FLOOR
410' - 0"

10-TENTH FLOOR
420' - 0"

11-ELEVENTH FLOOR
430' - 0"

12-TWELFTH FLOOR
440' - 0"

13-THIRTEENTH FLOOR
450' - 0"

14-FOURTEENTH FLOOR
460' - 0"

15-FIFTEENTH FLOOR
470' - 0"

16-SIXTEENTH FLOOR
480' - 0"

17-SEVENTEENTH
FLOOR
490' - 0"

18-EIGHTEENTH FLOOR
500' - 0"

19-NINETEENTH FLOOR
510' - 0"

20-ROOF
520' - 0"

21-UPPER ROOF
540' - 0"

00-BELOW GRADE
312' - 0"

20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
526' - 0"

01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"

01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"

06-SIXTH FLOOR
380' - 0"

07-SEVENTH FLOOR
390' - 0"

08-EIGHTH FLOOR
400' - 0"
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21-UPPER ROOF
540' - 0"

00-BELOW GRADE
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20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
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01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"
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BUILDING SECTIONS

CA-3.03

Author

Checker

SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

1October 20, 2021Salisbury Square | Raleigh, NC

TOWER 2 - EAST ELEVATION - SALISBURY STREET TOWER 2 - NORTH ELEVATION - INTERNAL TO BLOCK

TOWER 2 - WEST ELEVATION - INTERNAL TO BLOCK
TOWER 2 - SOUTH ELEVATION - KINDLEY STREET

TOWER 2 - ELEVATIONS

GLASS STOREFRONT

POURED CONCRETE

MURAL IN RECESS

SPANDREL GLASS

GLASS CURTAIN WALL
W/ METAL PANEL DETAIL

STONE

METAL PANEL
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10
"

231'-3"

70'-0"

214'-5"

MIN. DEPTH INTO LOT
3.3.2.B

DECORATIVE PARAPET CONCEALING MECH. EQUIPMENT
AND BULKHEADS

HEIGHT EXCEEDS 3-STORY MINIMUM
(3.3.2.B)

HEIGHT EXCEEDS 3-STORY MINIMUM
(3.3.2.B)

NO MEZZANINES PROPOSED
(3.3.3.D)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ROOF 
(unoccupied)

1RETAIL LEVEL
RES. LEVEL

RETAIL

AMENITY

18

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ROOF 
(unoccupied)

1 RETAIL

AMENITY

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ROOF 
(unoccupied)

1 RETAIL
RES. ENTRANCE

RETAIL

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ROOF 
(unoccupied)

1 RETAIL
RES.

18
18

18

DOORS SHALL BE SPACED 
AT NO GREATER THAN 75'-0" 

ALONG THE PUBLIC WAY.

WALLS FACING THE PUBLIC 
WAY SHALL NOT HAVE 

BLANK AREAS 20'-0" WIDE 
OR GREATER.

MIN. DEPTH INTO LOT
3.3.2.B

MATERIAL CHANGE ABOVE FIRST FLOOR

FLOORS 12-18: FLOOR PLATE 
IS LESS THAN 30K, IN 

COMPLIANCE WITH UDO SEC. 
3.3.3.C

ELEVATIONS

A-2.03TOWER 2 ELEVATIONS
N.T.S. 1



01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"

06-SIXTH FLOOR
380' - 0"

07-SEVENTH FLOOR
390' - 0"

08-EIGHTH FLOOR
400' - 0"

09-NINTH FLOOR
410' - 0"

10-TENTH FLOOR
420' - 0"

11-ELEVENTH FLOOR
430' - 0"

12-TWELFTH FLOOR
440' - 0"

13-THIRTEENTH FLOOR
450' - 0"

14-FOURTEENTH FLOOR
460' - 0"

15-FIFTEENTH FLOOR
470' - 0"

16-SIXTEENTH FLOOR
480' - 0"

17-SEVENTEENTH
FLOOR
490' - 0"

18-EIGHTEENTH FLOOR
500' - 0"

19-NINETEENTH FLOOR
510' - 0"

20-ROOF
520' - 0"

21-UPPER ROOF
540' - 0"

00-BELOW GRADE
312' - 0"

20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
526' - 0"

01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"

01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"

06-SIXTH FLOOR
380' - 0"

07-SEVENTH FLOOR
390' - 0"
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490' - 0"

18-EIGHTEENTH FLOOR
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19-NINETEENTH FLOOR
510' - 0"

20-ROOF
520' - 0"

21-UPPER ROOF
540' - 0"

00-BELOW GRADE
312' - 0"

20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
526' - 0"

01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"
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BUILDING SECTIONS

CA-3.03

Author

Checker

SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

2October 20, 2021Salisbury Square | Raleigh, NC

TOWER 2 - EAST ELEVATION - SALISBURY STREET

TOWER 2 - GROUND FLOOR TRANSPARENCY

TOWER 2 - SOUTH ELEVATION - KINDLEY STREET

3'-
0"

5'-
0"

4'-
0"

12
'-0
"

3'-
0"

5'-
0"

4'-
0"

12
'-0
"

3'-
0"

5'-
0"

4'-
0"

12
'-0
"

LEVEL 1.1

LEVEL 1.0

RESIDENTIAL

RETAIL

LEVEL 1.1RESIDENTIAL

2October 20, 2021Salisbury Square | Raleigh, NC

TOWER 2 - EAST ELEVATION - SALISBURY STREET

TOWER 2 - GROUND FLOOR TRANSPARENCY

TOWER 2 - SOUTH ELEVATION - KINDLEY STREET

3'-
0"

5'-
0"

4'-
0"

12
'-0
"

3'-
0"

5'-
0"

4'-
0"

12
'-0
"

3'-
0"

5'-
0"

4'-
0"

12
'-0
"

LEVEL 1.1

LEVEL 1.0

RESIDENTIAL

RETAIL

LEVEL 1.1RESIDENTIAL

ELEVATIONS

A-2.04TOWER 2 TRANSPARENCY
N.T.S. 1



01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"

06-SIXTH FLOOR
380' - 0"

07-SEVENTH FLOOR
390' - 0"

08-EIGHTH FLOOR
400' - 0"

09-NINTH FLOOR
410' - 0"

10-TENTH FLOOR
420' - 0"

11-ELEVENTH FLOOR
430' - 0"

12-TWELFTH FLOOR
440' - 0"

13-THIRTEENTH FLOOR
450' - 0"

14-FOURTEENTH FLOOR
460' - 0"

15-FIFTEENTH FLOOR
470' - 0"

16-SIXTEENTH FLOOR
480' - 0"

17-SEVENTEENTH
FLOOR
490' - 0"

18-EIGHTEENTH FLOOR
500' - 0"

19-NINETEENTH FLOOR
510' - 0"

20-ROOF
520' - 0"

21-UPPER ROOF
540' - 0"

00-BELOW GRADE
312' - 0"

20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
526' - 0"

01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"

01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"

06-SIXTH FLOOR
380' - 0"

07-SEVENTH FLOOR
390' - 0"

08-EIGHTH FLOOR
400' - 0"

09-NINTH FLOOR
410' - 0"

10-TENTH FLOOR
420' - 0"

11-ELEVENTH FLOOR
430' - 0"

12-TWELFTH FLOOR
440' - 0"

13-THIRTEENTH FLOOR
450' - 0"

14-FOURTEENTH FLOOR
460' - 0"

15-FIFTEENTH FLOOR
470' - 0"

16-SIXTEENTH FLOOR
480' - 0"

17-SEVENTEENTH
FLOOR
490' - 0"

18-EIGHTEENTH FLOOR
500' - 0"

19-NINETEENTH FLOOR
510' - 0"

20-ROOF
520' - 0"

21-UPPER ROOF
540' - 0"

00-BELOW GRADE
312' - 0"

20.5 - CLUB LEVEL
526' - 0"

01.5 EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM

327' - 0"

00-RESIDENTIAL LOBBY
316' - 0"
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BUILDING SECTIONS

CA-3.03

Author

Checker

SCHEMATIC
DESIGN

3March 11, 2022Salisbury Square | Raleigh, NC

WORKFORCE - EAST ELEVATION - INTERNAL TO BLOCK
WORKFORCE - SOUTH ELEVATION - KINDLEY STREET

WORKFORCE - NORTH ELEVATION - INTERNAL TO BLOCK WORKFORCE - WEST ELEVATION - RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY

WORKFORCE HOUSING and PARKING DECK - ELEVATIONS
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222'-3"

2
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4

TEXTURED HARDIE PANEL

HARDIE PANEL FRAME AND TRIM BRICK BASE

VINYL WINDOWS

GLASS STOREFRONT

STAIR TOWER

2

3

1

4

2

3

1

4

G

2

3

1

4

G

2

3

1

4

DOORS SHALL BE SPACED 
AT NO GREATER THAN 75'-0" 

ALONG THE PUBLIC WAY.

WALLS FACING THE PUBLIC 
WAY SHALL NOT HAVE 

BLANK AREAS 35'-0" WIDE 
OR GREATER.

MIN. DEPTH INTO LOT
3.3.2.B

5

5

ELEVATIONS

A-2.05WORKFORCE HOUSING
N.T.S. 1

CONCRETE SPANDREL PANEL WITH REVEAL

CONCRETE COLUMN

W
or

kfo
rce

 &
 D

ec
k



01-FIRST FLOOR
320' - 0"

02-SECOND FLOOR
340' - 0"

03-THIRD FLOOR
350' - 0"

04-FOURTH FLOOR
360' - 0"

05-FIFTH FLOOR
370' - 0"
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